plante moran CRESA £1

% REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS

April 11, 2016

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Assistant Superintendent of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Road

Livonia, M1 48154

RE: Change Order Award Recommendation for Previously Awarded Contracts
Holmes Middle School

Dear Ms. Abbey:

This letter transmits an update from Plante Moran Cresa (PMC) as it relates to proposed costs
associated with Proposal Request (PR) #2 dated March 18, 2016 as issued by Stantec.

Proposal Request #2 was assembled primarily to address failing mechanical systems in the Computer
Labs (Rooms 159/160/161), Resource Room (Room 151), Health Classroom (Room 154) and Science
Prep Room (Room 153). However, this PR also includes ceiling and lighting replacement, electrical to
support the new mechanical units, and minor casework adjustments in these rooms as well.

In March 2016, the documents were finalized and were distributed by Barton Malow to affected Prime
Contractors to determine cost impacts. Over the next several weeks these costs were compiled and
reviewed by various members of the Bond Team to determine the budget implications and to check for
reasonableness.

The cost of these changes are significant and given their magnitude, require formal approval by the
Board of Education.

The Bond Team is recommending contract changes to Prime Contractors as listed in Barton Malow’s
Award Recommendation Letter dated April 7, 2016 in amount of $229,660.

For the Prime Contractors, the costs for this work will be issued via change order to their previously
awarded contracts.

The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding the
proposals or the recommendations of the Bond Team. Please direct all questions through me via email.

26300 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, M| 48076 Tel 248.223.3500 Fax 248.223.3150 www.pmcresa.com



Ms. Lisa Abbey
Livonia Public Schools

Sincerely,

PLANTE MORAN CRESA
Scott Smith, LEED AP
Senior Consultant

Enclosures: Award Recommendation Letter
Holmes Composite Floor Plan

April 11, 2016
Page 2

plante moran CREsA

z REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS



Barton £.2

H Malow

April 11, 2016

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, M| 48154

Subject: Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Project
Holmes Middle School Renovations
PR 2

Dear Ms. Abbey,
Barton Malow Company and Stantec have evaluated the quotes for the additional work associated with Proposal Request

2 at Holmes Middle School. It is our recommendation that the Livonia Public Schools Board of Education approve the
following change orders as presented:

RE Leggette S 33,579
Architectural Systems Group S 1,064
International Test and Balance S 1,350
Great Lakes Mechanical S 145,955
J&J Electric S 47,712

TOTAL $ 229,660

The work includes new heating and cooling mechanical units, ceilings, lights and minor casework modifications in rooms
151, 154, 159, 160 and 161 and new mechanical ductwork in room 153. These rooms are interior computers labs and
classrooms near the LMC. The original scope of work for these rooms did not include new ceilings and lights and only
included minor mechanical work. It was decided that more extensive work is required to make these classrooms
comparable to the other classrooms in the building.

Barton Malow performed a mechanical and electrical cost estimate on the added work and the quotes above are in line
with the estimate.

Please feel free to contact me at 586.615.7719 or stephanie.hachey@bartonmalow.com if you should have any questions
or comments regarding this award recommendation.

Sincerely,
BARTON MALOW COMPANY

oY B
SCyehasd mewﬁ

Stephanie Hachey
Project Manager

Copy: Paul Theriault, Plante Moran
Scott Smith, Plante Moran
Scott Lone, Barton Malow Company
Mike Baker, Stantec
File

Barton Malow Company - 26500 American Drive « Southfield, M1 48034 - 248.436.5000 p - 248.436.5001 f


SHachey
Image

scott.smith
Typewritten Text
E.2.


12/16/2015 4:27:24 PM

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2338 COOLIDGE
.1 H BERKLEY, MICHIGAN 48072
H <|x
I P 248.336.4700
Zoe @ F 248.336.4701
<| <
D3
[ I I I [ I | I | i [ I [ I f ff ! L [ I i T ] I il 1 I l I ] i
‘ [ I 1 I ] [ I [ 1 I ] STOR I [ 1 I I [ I [ I I [ I [ 1 I I [ I [ 1 I ] [ I | o | I I [ I 1 I I [ I [ I I = = = = = ]
) - - (3304 - u 1o 0 N — [ ot £ % C T ol ] i
;:/\ N7 | — : S}
—— ; CLASSROOM CLASSROOM |
AN CLASSROOM < CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM s SCIENCE ROOM XSTOF{. 5 SCIENCE ROOM
: H H ¥ | [1024 j
A
[ S :
, STOR D5 I |
: N
(________ S VL | N N - IO 94 .
! i J’jﬁ@uﬁﬁﬁuuﬁgz | @WU@|% ‘ m - S Ll il
: I”“" | L/ (T T IIIIIIITL] L Nl . Q{ 14 & L | ”\\“*
G IDF ‘ G
|
101 |
I I N % L N £ £ |
N ; - — D RN, L N T ;Y; EENEEEEEEEERERERRRREREEE | Tl
BOYS | T 0 O O
l L d- INSTUMENT %
. STORAGE PLANNING
a — B M B M
\AS001/ AN FORIEGN STUDIES i — —v | cLASSROOM gl ¥ CLASSROOM | CLASSROOM CLAOM il
340 340A ) " > . - s il s 105 i
3 PN I 2] > I I ] S |
o § % \ ! i I | COURT YARD ' ! ! 7— Final Plans for Bidding and Construction
COURT YARD #1
‘, i #2 N\ ‘ N\ L [N
svopore—{— = | . = e = ARCHITECT NAME
o e — T — . | - REGISTRATION #
T [344A1 [345A] = e N i i
= — I I CLASSROOM . CLASSROOM | } . . |
: MR 139 136
AN . H- @ D e H CLASSROOM @ D CLASSROOM L1
s = T Ll i u o il
T | m o | STAFF TOILET - - u |
ART ROOM CLEAN UP FORIEGN STUDIES ] /\/ - GIRLS CuUST |- H WOMENS L R — —— H B a
S41A — I = 132 EE= g il = -
— m o H STAFF LOUNGE - u
— OFFICE || OFFICE OFFICE O H = m ] = H m
EXIST. CARD READER GIRLS — [353C 3538 | roBoTICS STUDY |~ 2 & — A0 = OO a = =" GRLSTOO|>
& EXIST. DOOR TO REMAIN 350 S — n n | Q= oY = n H = ,, o
. = STUDY _ K XM H - e =
—_—— e = e - — — [ u clelo O ZaN \ N ]
( ‘\ Q@QQ/H | ] \ FILES QIQIQLQI0TE WL LTI [NiEaEnNEEEEEEASRAnnRERAEEE] R va | Q
— % — - PN o 17| (353D OFFICE SCIENCE STOR. [ |
| I MW NI I ELEC. |
| I STOR. & - 4 — =
! I \
| D A Y O ) - | . s LIVONIA PUBLIC
— “ f ] ' - @ﬁw\/ﬁ@ﬁ I M@ f@@ﬂ\ fﬂ@ @Qﬂ s T T T
L/ RECIEVING ] L %\j 77777 — oL u u u . ki SCHOOLS
| — X > 1 m STOR. m
| E . - STOR. / WORK ROOM = q B 1l
| RSP N COOKING SEWING [ 1 / i SCIENCE ROOM SCIENCE ROOM al SCIENCE ROOM SCIENCE ROOM u
AR - - WORK ROOM 123 = = " o
I | < F—— 125 = q - 0 ]
] m@ TOILET * ‘ ,
el | 5 W@y N ] ‘L E
| o A B OFFICE )\
= - = = . J N
- — — — ——— e e e | o | (o T T 107 T 0 P [ (o] [T —
AV I 4‘_ T ‘ ‘ ‘ . [I=1
SECOND AREA'A o ST e e & el I = X R & =, L AREA'B
- ® ORE.. GONF- e X X i \ =L xS . -
AREA 'C' | - : ] i AREA 'C'
\ | 7 SEC. %E = S | CIENCE PRE =
\ | | i ) [ 153 | -
\ ] AP. H
CLINIC ]
| s _ -
| T &t T s
v A r . FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
7 Il % H 1 FIRST FLOOR REFERENCE ELEVATION 100’ - 0"
Dl T e / I CLASSROOM = 2 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM COLUMN REFERENCE LINE TO FACE OF PARTITION, HOLMES MIDDLE SCHOOL
| NEWCARDREADER /. :I = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RENOVATION
. &NEWDOORS === | GEN.OFF. H
B R o 201 — = 3 REFER TO CODE DRAWINGS (G000 SERIES) FOR LOCATIONS & EXTENT OF
SR T R VESTIBULE H RATED ASSEMBLIES. IF PARTITION DESIGNATION DISCREPANCY OCCURS LIVONIA, MICHIGAN
Lo e b L T a0 | W — BETWEEN THE CODE DRAWING & THE FLOOR PLANS, PROVIDE THE PARTITION
D D pB1. o - K “ m= B W TYPE INDICATED WITH THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS. 5
LTI i 157 D7 4 REFER TO DRAWING A003 FOR ALL INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES. DRAWN: Author
’ | ' | ’_ﬂg 5 FOR HOUSEKEEPING PADS, ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE FOR REFERENCE CHECKED:  Checker
Y TECHSLOS - = AND SIZED BASED ON BASIS OF DESIGN EQUIPMENT, COORDINATE ACTUAL SCALE: As indicated
= —162 7 r r r r r r . .
- e ] [ [ L | | | b 0 N SIZES WITH MECHANICAL, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL TRADE CONTRACTORS.
A 163 o s r | ‘ N -
m | AV D ‘ % 1 |1 T % ‘ Il e I N 6 PROVIDE NEW THRESHOLD AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.
- IRLS — | T T R s L A B B -
H— — - - — —+ - == - 7 PROVIDE SOLID CMU WITH BULLNOSE EDGE AT WINDOW SILLS UON, ISSUE:
164]] @ . COMPUTER LAB COMPUTER LAB : _ COMPUTER LAB CLASSROOM f AND AT ALL DOOR AND WINDOW JAMBS PROVIDE BULLNOSE CMU WHEN
GUIDE | WAITING 6lolo Q‘ . |17 cro Loy o, —Lbmel u EXPOSED TO VIEW.
¢ I | GUIDE I & I T T S B | T T T B 20151214 BIDS
| o S 737 71 y T oy - ‘ i ‘ i ‘ | ‘ ] 8 REFER TO A511 FOR WINDOW DESIGNATION.
. AA \ |1 RN \ ]
\ % BOYS | -1 - | S | e H 9 PAINT ALL EXISTING CUH AND FINNED TUBE COVERS - SEE MATERIAL FINISH
| 165, | —— —— —— —— = NEW CARD READER SCHEDULE FOR PAINT COLOR, REF. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.
- o IN EXIST. DOOR TO REMAIN
e Olle |e1e1E | | ]
@ : @ o =D mp==pese=n| iy | .\HH s s s 0 AN | = ay. b AREA G
— AREA'E'
 SFORe — — o — — 500 1
" [510A _L\ ) LY D Lesl LY 2D LY D Lesl i D1
C s T T = T T BE SIM C
‘ SNACK BAR b il - - HH - - il B
| % 53 ! N S| 0| |[eRisiockers |11 |1
| PLANNING § an m 1| 851 || m e 1
Y ! HOE | E |
| > eT/Lbck
: : o [ 534 | oo — <
| CAFETERIA & AUDITORIUM ! H { I
[ 510 | oFF|ce 3 s
| 535 | $ 019 n ¥
[ ]
| 3
|
@ ‘ A/
B7 | S
| @ N B
‘ L
| I
‘ AREA D | ‘ (= v N
|  chsrt. - | = EQUIP.ROOM C
s B | [ 837 i 1 B
b | | -
5 | TRASH
g \ [ $38 L *7 I | D E
<! | H || (E| 8| ("] Bl | H
Z | ! - 4[| |[BOYSLOCKERS \HH | ~
0 ,7 am . N 561 | I ulim mE ; N
u | B E BT B IHB] | B
= B (R EE R AR R B A
o AN N uN uN uN H K
3:, P - ] n = .
o, W o CORRIDOR N
NTS
§ KEY PLAN (NTS)
(=]
o = =1 = -
3 N\ Ve SHEET TITLE:
~N L 4 1 L _ _ 1 [ 1
3 COMPOSITE PLAN
i DI _ 9 EXIST. CARD READER D1 D1 EXIST. CARD READER
= o, & EXIST. DOOR TO REMAIN & EXIST. DOOR TO REMAIN
3 <<«
(1’4 iy
— 4 [
S < < @
§ A A
£ N
c
£ A ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE
>
3 FIRST LEVEL COMPOSITE PLAN
9 A4 | L J— L} n
< 1/16" = 10
5 NO ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE
o
A100
%
)
© Project #: 214100063
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10


Scott.Smith
Polygon

Scott.Smith
Polygon

scott.smith
Typewritten Text
E.3.


	00 Board Update ToC 04.11.2016
	A1 - Move Award Rec Letter 2016
	A2 - SUMMARY OF COSTS
	A3 - Move RFP 2016 - Summary
	Sheet1

	A4 - Move Mgmt Proposals Summary 02242016
	Comparison

	B1 -Tech Move Award Rec Letter 2016
	B2 - SUMMARY OF COSTS
	B3 - Technology Move RFP 2016 - Summary
	Sheet1

	B4 - Tech Move Mgmt Proposals Summary 02242016
	Comparison

	C1 -  GHR Award Rec Letter
	C2 -  BUDGET SUMMARY
	C3a1 - Award Recommendation Letter BP #4 Award #4-Painting
	C3a2 - Livonia BP#4 - Continental Withdrawal
	C3b - Award Recommendation Letter BP #4 Award #5-Lockers
	C4 - CM Cost Proposal Elementary Schools updated 4-5-2016 FINAL
	C4 - Livonia BP #4 Bid Summary 04.05.2016 for award #4 and #5
	C5a - LPS BP #4 Bid Tab - Painter
	Worksheets
	BD126
	BD128


	C5b - LPS BP #4-L Bid Tab
	BD126

	D1 - Stevenson Award Rec Letter
	D2 - Stevenson SUMMARY OF COSTS
	C2

	D3 - Stevenson Letter
	LPS - Stevenson High School Addition & Renovation - Recommendation #02.pdf
	Rec Letter

	Air Solutions - Acknowledgement Letter.pdf
	Blank Page


	D4 - Livonia BP #4 Bid Summary
	D5 - Bid Tabulations
	E1 - Holmes PR #2 - Recommendation Letter
	E2 - BP 3 Award rec -Holmes PR 2
	E3 - Holmes Composite Plan



